
* Duivenbond Diest en omst * MOMIGNIES         27-04-24 * Los  : 12.00             S:0011 * 

* Diest                    * 188 Oude+jaarse            * Basis: 120000            P:   1 * 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 0.10  0.20  0.30  1.00  2.00            0.10  0.20  0.30            0.10  0.20  0.30              LP   EUR   POT   BOE   KLK   KOR           

----- ----- ----- ----- -----           ----- ----- -----           ----- ----- -----           ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----           

   34     0     0     0     0 MIES         58     0     0 KAMP         62     0     0 OS2         102   135    10     4     8     2 DIVERSEN  

    9     0     0     0     0 POEL         71     0     0 ERE           4     0     0 AS2       * (C)2024w Data Technology Deerlijk  * Inzet :166.90    

    9     0     0 HEEFT                    32     0     0 PVA           6     0     0 RAKEND    *  16 Deelnemers  * KLACHTEN TOT :

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                 GEMEENTE    LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID   MIES   POEL   HEEF   KAMP    ERE    PVA    OS2    AS2   RAKE     LP   EUR   POT   BOE   KLK   KOR     TOT  PL

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1 SCHUYTEN ROGER       MOLENSTEDE   1 20  1  124121 BE2118395-21 13.20560 1533.6203      -      -      -   5.80   3.55      -      -      -      -      -  2.40  6.00  2.40     -     -   18.74   1

  2 SCHUYTEN ROGER       MOLENSTEDE   1 20  4       2 BE2075821-18 13.21190 1526.3907      -      -      -      -   2.13      -   1.00      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    5.14   2

  3 SCHUYTEN ROGER       MOLENSTEDE   1 20 16       3 BE2043056-20 13.21280 1523.5802      -      -      -      -   1.42      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    3.55   3

  4 SCHUYTEN ROGER       MOLENSTEDE   1 20 15       4 BE2043063-22 13.21300 1522.9571      -      -      -      -      -      -   1.00      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    3.16   4

  5 BONROY ALFONS        DIEST        1  8  1  121819 BE2036920-23 13.20168 1517.4265      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    2.23   5

  6 LEYSEN GEORGES       TESSENDERL   1 14  2  126509 BE5116665-21 13.23280 1515.6829   0.30   0.50   0.90*     -      -      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    3.81   6

  7 BOURS PETER          AVERBODE     1  6  5  123783 BE2018539-23 13.22120 1505.8759   0.30   0.40*     -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    2.88   7

  8 GERRITS JULIEN       Kaggevinne   1 12 11  120953 BE2102143-22 13.20260 1503.7671      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    2.23   8

  9 LIEFSOENS FREDDY     MOLENSTEDE   1 11  3  123142 BE2036325-23 13.22030 1500.8166      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    2.23   9

 10 SYMENS FRANCOIS      MOLENSTEDE   1  8  5  122617 BE2118771-21 13.21580 1495.9374      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    2.23  10

 11 BOURS PETER          AVERBODE     1  6  1       2 BE2120172-21 13.22530 1493.4607   0.30      -      -      -      -      -   1.00      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    3.44  11

 12 SCHUYTEN ROGER       MOLENSTEDE   1 20  3       5 BE2043048-22 13.23260 1487.6668      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    2.23  12

 13 SWINNEN ROGER        Assent       1 12  7  118001 BE2035913-23 13.19240 1486.1587      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    2.23  13

 14 SWINNEN ROGER        Assent       1 12  1       2 BE2097446-19 13.19260 1485.5350   0.30      -      -      -      -      -   1.00      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    3.44  14

 15 LEYSEN GEORGES       TESSENDERL   1 14  8       2 BE5022198-23 13.25170 1483.3965      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -  0.80     -    2.98  15

 16 SCHUYTEN ROGER       MOLENSTEDE   1 20 13       6 BE2043054-22 13.23440 1482.3368      -      -      -      -      -      -   1.00      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    3.16  16

 17 SWINNEN ROGER        Assent       1 12  4       3 BE2123009-21 13.19380 1481.8041   0.30      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    2.51  17

 18 BONROY ALFONS        DIEST        1  8  2       2 BE2035810-23 13.22198 1479.6429      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    2.23  18

 19 SCHOUTERS ROGER      BEKKEVOORT   1 24 12  114638 BE2035391-23 13.17330 1478.2463      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          19

 20 GERRITS JULIEN       Kaggevinne   1 12  1       2 BE2119905-20 13.21500 1478.0407      -      -      -      -      -      -   1.00      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    3.16  20

 21 SWINNEN ROGER        Assent       1 12  6       4 BE2035903-23 13.19540 1476.8586   0.30      -      -      -      -      -   0.20*     -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    2.70  21

 22 LEYSEN GEORGES       TESSENDERL   1 14 13       3 BE5072653-23 13.25440 1475.6104      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    2.23  22

 23 BOURS PETER          AVERBODE     1  6  2       3 BE2062720-22 13.23580 1474.1921   0.30      -      -      -      -      -      -   0.40*  0.60*     -  2.40     -     -     -     -    3.44  23

 24 Cappuyns Jan         Diest        1 22  9  122458 BE6051265-23 13.23060 1473.6221      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          24

 25 DE L'ARBRE RITA      MELDERT      1  7  3  128316 BE5010688-23 13.27080 1472.6396      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    2.23  25

 26 BONROY ALFONS        DIEST        1  8  3       3 BE2035820-23 13.22508 1470.4152      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    2.23  26

 27 SYMENS FRANCOIS      MOLENSTEDE   1  8  8       2 BE2118127-21 13.23350 1467.0030      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    2.23  27

 28 SYMENS FRANCOIS      MOLENSTEDE   1  8  1       3 BE2040779-22 13.23380 1466.1259      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    2.23  28

 29 SYMENS FRANCOIS      MOLENSTEDE   1  8  7       4 BE2040780-22 13.23420 1464.9582      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    2.23  29

 30 SWINNEN ROGER        Assent       1 12 10       5 BE2035909-23 13.20360 1464.0323      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    2.23  30

 31 SCHUYTEN ROGER       MOLENSTEDE   1 20  7       7 BE2095732-19 13.24560 1461.3932      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    2.23  31

 32 VANBRUSSELT WILLY    Bekkevoort   1 10  3  115348 BE2122785-21 13.19002 1460.0397   0.30      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    2.51  32

 33 SYMENS FRANCOIS      MOLENSTEDE   1  8  2       5 BE2040760-22 13.24020 1459.1472      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    2.23  33

 34 BONROY ALFONS        DIEST        1  8  5       4 BE2116995-21 13.23388 1456.3521      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    2.23  34

 35 ELSEN THEO           BEKKEVOORT   1 10  8  117816 BE2036072-23 13.21020 1453.9202      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    2.23  35

 36 BONROY ALFONS        DIEST        1  8  7       5 BE2043172-22 13.23478 1453.7452      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  36

 37 SCHUYTEN ROGER       MOLENSTEDE   1 20 12       8 BE2118391-21 13.25380 1449.4473      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  37



* Duivenbond Diest en omst * MOMIGNIES         27-04-24 * Los  : 12.00             S:0011 * 

* Diest                    * 188 Oude+jaarse            * Basis: 120000            P:   2 * 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                 GEMEENTE    LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID   MIES   POEL   HEEF   KAMP    ERE    PVA    OS2    AS2   RAKE     LP   EUR   POT   BOE   KLK   KOR     TOT  PL

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 38 SAENEN WILLY         ZICHEM       1 11  2  125835 BE2120535-21 13.26500 1449.1555      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  38

 39 SWINNEN ROGER        Assent       1 12  8       6 BE2101959-22 13.21420 1444.3207      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  39

 40 LEYSEN GEORGES       TESSENDERL   1 14 10       4 BE5072652-23 13.27560 1438.6922      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  40

 41 SCHUYTEN ROGER       MOLENSTEDE   1 20 20       9 BE2043060-22 13.26220 1437.1401      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  41

 42 SYMENS FRANCOIS      MOLENSTEDE   1  8  4       6 BE2035141-23 13.25420 1430.7701      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  42

 43 SCHUYTEN ROGER       MOLENSTEDE   1 20 11      10 BE2075815-18 13.27090 1424.2226      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  43

 44 GERRITS JULIEN       Kaggevinne   1 12  7       3 BE2122818-21 13.25120 1419.6362      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  44

 45 SCHOUTERS ROGER      BEKKEVOORT   1 24  4       2 BE2035378-23 13.21070 1413.2484      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          45

 46 LIEFSOENS FREDDY     MOLENSTEDE   1 11 10       2 BE2036348-23 13.27090 1412.9891      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          46

 47 SCHUYTEN ROGER       MOLENSTEDE   1 20  2      11 BE2043057-20 13.28430 1399.0720      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  47

 48 SCHUYTEN ROGER       MOLENSTEDE   1 20  5      12 BE2036364-23 13.28460 1398.2839      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  48

 49 VANBRUSSELT WILLY    Bekkevoort   1 10  6       2 BE2101585-22 13.22302 1398.1011   0.30      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.39  49

 50 SCHUYTEN ROGER       MOLENSTEDE   1 20  9      13 BE2096012-19 13.28480 1397.7590      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  50

 51 GERRITS JULIEN       Kaggevinne   1 12 12       4 BE2034441-23 13.26480 1393.4677      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  51

 52 DE L'ARBRE RITA      MELDERT      1  7  1       2 BE5020919-22 13.32200 1389.7040      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  52

 53 SCHUYTEN ROGER       MOLENSTEDE   1 20 14      14 BE2043055-22 13.29340 1385.7946      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  53

 54 SCHUYTEN ROGER       MOLENSTEDE   1 20  6      15 BE5016672-17 13.30020 1378.6116      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  54

 55 GERRITS JULIEN       Kaggevinne   1 12  4       5 BE2122850-21 13.27500 1377.0740      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  55

 56 LIEFSOENS FREDDY     MOLENSTEDE   1 11  1       3 BE2042450-22 13.29320 1375.3760      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  56

 57 LEYSEN GEORGES       TESSENDERL   1 14  3       5 BE5049705-22 13.32140 1371.6191      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  57

 58 VANBRUSSELT WILLY    Bekkevoort   1 10  1       3 BE2101587-22 13.24062 1371.5033   0.30      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.39  58

 59 BONROY ALFONS        DIEST        1  8  4       6 BE2036919-23 13.29368 1359.3848      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  59

 60 LEYSEN GEORGES       TESSENDERL   1 14 11       6 BE5022196-23 13.33060 1358.8507      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  60

 61 SCHUYTEN ROGER       MOLENSTEDE   1 20 19      16 BE2036363-23 13.31260 1357.5027      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  61

 62 BOURS PETER          AVERBODE     1  6  6       4 BE2018595-23 13.31160 1356.2783   0.30      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.39  62

 63 VANBRUSSELT WILLY    Bekkevoort   1 10 10       4 BE2036386-23 13.25192 1351.9456   0.10*     -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.21  63

 64 SWINNEN ROGER        Assent       1 12  9       7 BE2097444-19 13.27270 1349.3539      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  64

 65 DE L'ARBRE RITA      MELDERT      1  7  6       3 BE5015052-23 13.35120 1347.8571      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  65

 66 GERRITS JULIEN       Kaggevinne   1 12 10       6 BE2102104-22 13.30150 1340.1994      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  66

 67 SCHUYTEN ROGER       MOLENSTEDE   1 20 18      17 BE2043064-22 13.32520 1336.5506      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  67

 68 LEYSEN GEORGES       TESSENDERL   1 14 12       7 BE5022163-23 13.35080 1329.8073      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  68

 69 LEYSEN GEORGES       TESSENDERL   1 14  6       8 BE5022200-23 13.35240 1326.0901      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  69

 70 Cappuyns Jan         Diest        1 22 14       2 BE2034994-23 13.32430 1320.7766      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          70

 71 SAENEN WILLY         ZICHEM       1 11  9       2 BE2018597-23 13.35180 1320.4092      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  71

 72 BOURS PETER          AVERBODE     1  6  3       5 BE2018517-23 13.34490 1305.4983      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          72

 73 SCHUYTEN ROGER       MOLENSTEDE   1 20 10      18 BE2036370-23 13.35130 1303.5638      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          73

 74 SCHUYTEN ROGER       MOLENSTEDE   1 20  8      19 BE2043043-22 13.35150 1303.1076      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          74

 75 GERRITS JULIEN       Kaggevinne   1 12  3       7 BE2034430-23 13.32560 1301.5029      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          75

 76 LEYSEN GEORGES       TESSENDERL   1 14  4       9 BE5022188-23 13.37560 1291.7869      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          76

 77 LEYSEN GEORGES       TESSENDERL   1 14  5      10 BE5022167-23 13.39010 1277.6536      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          77

 78 Cappuyns Jan         Diest        1 22 11       3 BE2036925-23 13.36020 1275.1614      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          78

 79 GERRITS JULIEN       Kaggevinne   1 12  2       8 BE2102148-22 13.35060 1271.8507      -      -      -      -      -   0.20      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -    0.19  79

 80 VANBRUSSELT WILLY    Bekkevoort   1 10  9       5 BE2036385-23 13.30462 1270.7723      -      -      -      -      -   1.00      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -    0.93  80



* Duivenbond Diest en omst * MOMIGNIES         27-04-24 * Los  : 12.00             S:0011 * 

* Diest                    * 188 Oude+jaarse            * Basis: 120000            P:   3 * 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                 GEMEENTE    LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID   MIES   POEL   HEEF   KAMP    ERE    PVA    OS2    AS2   RAKE     LP   EUR   POT   BOE   KLK   KOR     TOT  PL

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 81 LIEFSOENS FREDDY     MOLENSTEDE   1 11  4       4 BE5032633-23 13.37200 1265.1575      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          81

 82 SWINNEN ROGER        Assent       1 12  5       8 BE2123053-21 13.33200 1264.2964      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          82

 83 LEYSEN GEORGES       TESSENDERL   1 14  9      11 BE5022173-23 13.40060 1263.8262      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          83

 84 Cappuyns Jan         Diest        1 22  3       4 BE2055330-23 13.37530 1251.0608      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          84

 85 MEES FRANCOIS        MOLENSTEDE   1  3  3  123141 BE2034298-23 13.38270 1250.7974      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          85

 86 SYMENS FRANCOIS      MOLENSTEDE   1  8  3       7 BE2118107-21 13.38130 1248.4337      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          86

 87 SWINNEN ROGER        Assent       1 12  2       9 BE2123014-21 13.34400 1246.4894      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          87

 88 GERRITS JULIEN       Kaggevinne   1 12  9       9 BE2102113-22 13.37470 1236.9490      -      -      -      -      -   1.00      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -    0.93  88

 89 GERRITS JULIEN       Kaggevinne   1 12  5      10 BE2097360-19 13.37490 1236.5275      -      -      -      -      -   1.00      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -    0.93  89

 90 SCHOUTERS ROGER      BEKKEVOORT   1 24 10       3 BE2035379-23 13.32500 1234.8797      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          90

 91 LIEFSOENS FREDDY     MOLENSTEDE   1 11  6       5 BE2036332-23 13.40010 1231.2148      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -   0.20     -     -     -     -     -    0.19  91

 92 SAENEN WILLY         ZICHEM       1 11  4       3 BE2125966-20 13.42220 1229.2576      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          92

 93 SAENEN WILLY         ZICHEM       1 11  5       4 BE2019985-23 13.42280 1228.0579      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          93

 94 VICTOIR ANDRE        BEKKEVOORT   1 10  8  114683 BE2102097-22 13.33250 1227.6503      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  10.00     -     -     -     -     -    9.30  94

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



* Duivenbond Diest en omst * MOMIGNIES         27-04-24 * Los  : 12.00             S:0011 * 

* Diest                    * 108 Jaarse                 * Basis: 120000            P:   1 * 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 0.10  0.20  0.30  1.00  2.00            0.10  0.20  0.30            0.10  0.20  0.30              LP   EUR   POT   BOE   KLK   KOR           

----- ----- ----- ----- -----           ----- ----- -----           ----- ----- -----           ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----           

    0     0     0     0     0 MIES          0     0     0 KAMP          0     0     0 OS2           0     0     0     0     0     0 DIVERSEN  

    0     0     0     0     0 POEL          0     0     0 ERE           0     0     0 AS2       * (C)2024w Data Technology Deerlijk  * Inzet :          

    0     0     0 HEEFT                     0     0     0 PVA           0     0     0 RAKEND    *  16 Deelnemers  * KLACHTEN TOT :

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                 GEMEENTE    LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID   MIES   POEL   HEEF   KAMP    ERE    PVA    OS2    AS2   RAKE     LP   EUR   POT   BOE   KLK   KOR     TOT  PL

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1 BONROY ALFONS        DIEST        1  5  1  121819 BE2036920-23 13.20168 1517.4265      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -           1

  2 BOURS PETER          AVERBODE     1  4  3  123783 BE2018539-23 13.22120 1505.8759      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -           2

  3 LIEFSOENS FREDDY     MOLENSTEDE   1  9  2  123142 BE2036325-23 13.22030 1500.8166      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -           3

  4 SWINNEN ROGER        Assent       1  5  2  118001 BE2035913-23 13.19240 1486.1587      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -           4

  5 LEYSEN GEORGES       TESSENDERL   1 11  5  126509 BE5022198-23 13.25170 1483.3965      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -           5

  6 BONROY ALFONS        DIEST        1  5  2       2 BE2035810-23 13.22198 1479.6429      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -           6

  7 SCHOUTERS ROGER      BEKKEVOORT   1 11  4  114638 BE2035391-23 13.17330 1478.2463      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -           7

  8 SWINNEN ROGER        Assent       1  5  1       2 BE2035903-23 13.19540 1476.8586      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -           8

  9 LEYSEN GEORGES       TESSENDERL   1 11 10       2 BE5072653-23 13.25440 1475.6104      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -           9

 10 Cappuyns Jan         Diest        1 22  9  122458 BE6051265-23 13.23060 1473.6221      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          10

 11 DE L'ARBRE RITA      MELDERT      1  6  2  128316 BE5010688-23 13.27080 1472.6396      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          11

 12 BONROY ALFONS        DIEST        1  5  3       3 BE2035820-23 13.22508 1470.4152      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          12

 13 SWINNEN ROGER        Assent       1  5  3       3 BE2035909-23 13.20360 1464.0323      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          13

 14 ELSEN THEO           BEKKEVOORT   1 10  8  117816 BE2036072-23 13.21020 1453.9202      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          14

 15 LEYSEN GEORGES       TESSENDERL   1 11  7       3 BE5072652-23 13.27560 1438.6922      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          15

 16 SYMENS FRANCOIS      MOLENSTEDE   1  2  1  122617 BE2035141-23 13.25420 1430.7701      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          16

 17 SCHOUTERS ROGER      BEKKEVOORT   1 11  1       2 BE2035378-23 13.21070 1413.2484      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          17

 18 LIEFSOENS FREDDY     MOLENSTEDE   1  9  8       2 BE2036348-23 13.27090 1412.9891      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          18

 19 SCHUYTEN ROGER       MOLENSTEDE   1  3  1  124121 BE2036364-23 13.28460 1398.2839      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          19

 20 GERRITS JULIEN       Kaggevinne   1  4  4  120953 BE2034441-23 13.26480 1393.4677      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          20

 21 BONROY ALFONS        DIEST        1  5  4       4 BE2036919-23 13.29368 1359.3848      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          21

 22 LEYSEN GEORGES       TESSENDERL   1 11  8       4 BE5022196-23 13.33060 1358.8507      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          22

 23 SCHUYTEN ROGER       MOLENSTEDE   1  3  3       2 BE2036363-23 13.31260 1357.5027      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          23

 24 BOURS PETER          AVERBODE     1  4  4       2 BE2018595-23 13.31160 1356.2783      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          24

 25 VANBRUSSELT WILLY    Bekkevoort   1  4  4  115348 BE2036386-23 13.25192 1351.9456      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          25

 26 DE L'ARBRE RITA      MELDERT      1  6  5       2 BE5015052-23 13.35120 1347.8571      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          26

 27 LEYSEN GEORGES       TESSENDERL   1 11  9       5 BE5022163-23 13.35080 1329.8073      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          27

 28 LEYSEN GEORGES       TESSENDERL   1 11  3       6 BE5022200-23 13.35240 1326.0901      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          28

 29 Cappuyns Jan         Diest        1 22 14       2 BE2034994-23 13.32430 1320.7766      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          29

 30 SAENEN WILLY         ZICHEM       1  7  5  125835 BE2018597-23 13.35180 1320.4092      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          30

 31 BOURS PETER          AVERBODE     1  4  1       3 BE2018517-23 13.34490 1305.4983      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          31

 32 SCHUYTEN ROGER       MOLENSTEDE   1  3  2       3 BE2036370-23 13.35130 1303.5638      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          32

 33 GERRITS JULIEN       Kaggevinne   1  4  1       2 BE2034430-23 13.32560 1301.5029      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          33

 34 LEYSEN GEORGES       TESSENDERL   1 11  1       7 BE5022188-23 13.37560 1291.7869      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          34

 35 LEYSEN GEORGES       TESSENDERL   1 11  2       8 BE5022167-23 13.39010 1277.6536      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          35

 36 Cappuyns Jan         Diest        1 22 11       3 BE2036925-23 13.36020 1275.1614      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          36

 37 VANBRUSSELT WILLY    Bekkevoort   1  4  3       2 BE2036385-23 13.30462 1270.7723      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          37



* Duivenbond Diest en omst * MOMIGNIES         27-04-24 * Los  : 12.00             S:0011 * 

* Diest                    * 108 Jaarse                 * Basis: 120000            P:   2 * 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                 GEMEENTE    LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID   MIES   POEL   HEEF   KAMP    ERE    PVA    OS2    AS2   RAKE     LP   EUR   POT   BOE   KLK   KOR     TOT  PL

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 38 LIEFSOENS FREDDY     MOLENSTEDE   1  9  3       3 BE5032633-23 13.37200 1265.1575      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          38

 39 LEYSEN GEORGES       TESSENDERL   1 11  6       9 BE5022173-23 13.40060 1263.8262      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          39

 40 Cappuyns Jan         Diest        1 22  3       4 BE2055330-23 13.37530 1251.0608      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          40

 41 MEES FRANCOIS        MOLENSTEDE   1  3  3  123141 BE2034298-23 13.38270 1250.7974      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          41

 42 SCHOUTERS ROGER      BEKKEVOORT   1 11  3       3 BE2035379-23 13.32500 1234.8797      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          42

 43 LIEFSOENS FREDDY     MOLENSTEDE   1  9  5       4 BE2036332-23 13.40010 1231.2148      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          43

 44 SAENEN WILLY         ZICHEM       1  7  1       2 BE2019985-23 13.42280 1228.0579      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          44

 45 Cappuyns Jan         Diest        1 22 22       5 BE2034954-23 13.39580 1224.9883      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          45

 46 Cappuyns Jan         Diest        1 22  1       6 BE2034956-23 13.40000 1224.5800      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          46

 47 LEYSEN GEORGES       TESSENDERL   1 11 11      10 BE5022391-23 13.43540 1217.6035      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          47

 48 GERRITS JULIEN       Kaggevinne   1  4  2       3 BE2034440-23 13.40030 1208.9255      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          48

 49 LIEFSOENS FREDDY     MOLENSTEDE   1  9  4       5 BE2036314-23 13.42090 1205.5017      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          49

 50 ELSEN THEO           BEKKEVOORT   1 10  2       2 BE2036050-23 13.37540 1203.4321      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          50

 51 LIEFSOENS FREDDY     MOLENSTEDE   1  9  9       6 BE2036333-23 13.42380 1199.8246      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          51

 52 ELSEN THEO           BEKKEVOORT   1 10  7       3 BE2036074-23 13.38290 1196.3039      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          52

 53 LIEFSOENS FREDDY     MOLENSTEDE   1  9  7       7 BE2036315-23 13.43100 1193.6220      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          53

 54 BONROY ALFONS        DIEST        1  5  5       5 BE2035835-23 13.42428 1186.0096      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          54

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------


